Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities   $ 2,684   $ 1,403   $ 8,792   $ 6,618
Capital Expenditures   (1,574)   (1,344)   (6,158)   (4,395)
Cash Paid for Capitalized Software   (74)   (54)   (302)   (202)
Cash Paid for Other Intangible Assets   (19)   (25)   (104)   (104)
Nonoperating and Nonrecurring items, net of tax:

Payment of Tax on Nonoperating Items   141   262   491   583
Payment (Refund) of Tax Related to Acquired Companies, net   (132)   56   (76)   56
Payment of Tax on Prior Year Audits   (18)   —   302   —
Payment of Litigation Settlements of Acquired Companies   —   44   —   67
Proceeds from the Sale of Trading Securities   —   —   (603)   —

Free Cash Flow   $ 1,008   $ 342   $ 2,342   $ 2,623

Cash Paid Interest   410   428   2,134   1,880
Unlevered Free Cash Flow   $ 1,418   $ 770   $ 4,476   $ 4,503

(1) See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7 for the definition of Free Cash Flow and Unlevered Free Cash Flow.

9

TABLE 5
Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment

(Unaudited) (1)

(in millions)   Cable   Programming (2)
Corporate
and Other   Total

Three Months Ended December 31, 2007
Revenues   $ 7,578   $ 348   $ 88   $ 8,014
Operating Cash Flow   $ 3,124   $ 49   ($ 92)  $ 3,081
Operating Income (Loss)   $ 1,583   ($ 35)  ($ 89)  $ 1,459
Operating Cash Flow Margin   41.2%   14.3%   NM   38.4%
Capital Expenditures (3)   $ 1,474   $ 13   $ 89   $ 1,576

Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
Revenues   $ 6,927   $ 283   $ 108   $ 7,318
Operating Cash Flow   $ 2,755   $ 43   ($ 96)  $ 2,702
Operating Income (Loss)   $ 1,353   ($ 1)  ($ 107)  $ 1,245
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.8%   15.0%   NM   36.9%
Capital Expenditures (3)   $ 1,383   ($ 2)  $ 16   $ 1,397

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007
Revenues   $29,434   $ 1,314   $ 275   $31,023
Operating Cash Flow   $11,976   $ 286   ($ 423)  $11,839
Operating Income (Loss)   $ 6,022   $ 63   ($ 482)  $ 5,603
Operating Cash Flow Margin   40.7%   21.8%   NM   38.2%
Capital Expenditures (3)   $ 6,004   $ 35   $ 130   $ 6,169

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006
Revenues   $26,482   $ 1,054   $ 259   $27,795
Operating Cash Flow   $10,555   $ 239   ($ 322)  $10,472
Operating Income (Loss)   $ 5,246   $ 72   ($ 390)  $ 4,928
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.9%   22.7%   NM   37.7%
Capital Expenditures (3)   $ 4,655   $ 16   $ 31   $ 4,702

(1) See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7. Historical financial data by business segment, in accordance with generally accepted accounting

principles in the United States (GAAP), is available in the Company’s annual report on Form 10-K. All percentages are calculated based on actual amounts.
Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

(2) Programming includes our national networks E! Entertainment Television and Style Network (E! Networks), The Golf Channel, VERSUS and G4.

(3) Our Cable segment’s capital expenditures are comprised of the following categories:

  4Q07   4Q06

[…]

believe our pro forma data is not a non-GAAP financial measure as contemplated by Regulation G.

In certain circumstances we also present data, as adjusted, in order to enhance comparability between periods.

Operating Cash Flow, Free Cash Flow and Unlevered Free Cash Flow should not be considered as substitutes for operating income (loss), net income (loss), net
cash provided by operating activities or other measures of performance or liquidity reported in accordance with GAAP. Additionally, in the opinion of
management, our pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of future results or what results would have been had the acquired businesses been operated by us
after the assumed earlier date.

We provide reconciliations of Consolidated Operating Cash Flow in Table 1, Free Cash Flow and Unlevered Free Cash Flow in Table 4, Pro Forma in Table 7-A
and Adjusted Net Income in Table 7-B.

12

TABLE 7-A
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma (1) Financial Data by Business Segment

(Unaudited)

  GAAP  Cable  Total

(in millions)  Cable (2)   Programming

Corporate,
Other and

Eliminations (2)  Total
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1) (3)
Pro Forma

Cable
Pro Forma

Adjustments (1) (4)
Total

Pro Forma
Three Months Ended December 31, 2007
Revenue  $ 7,577  $ 348  $ 89  $ 8,014   $ 1 $ 7,578   $ 0   $ 8,014

Operating Expenses (excluding

depreciation and amortization)   4,454   299   179   4,932   —   4,454   1   4,933
Operating Cash Flow  $ 3,123  $ 49  ($ 90) $ 3,082   $ 1 $ 3,124   ($ 1)  $ 3,081
Depreciation and Amortization   1,540   84   —   1,624   1  1,541   (2)   1,622
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 1,583  ($ 35) ($ 90) $ 1,458   $ 0 $ 1,583   $ 1   $ 1,459

Capital Expenditures  $ 1,472  $ 13  $ 89  $ 1,574   $ 2 $ 1,474   $ 2   $ 1,576

Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
Revenue  $ 6,895  $ 283  ($ 147) $ 7,031   $ 51 $ 6,946   $ 287   $ 7,318

Segment reclassifications (5)   (19)  —   19   —   —   (19)   —   —
Revenue  $ 6,876  $ 283  ($ 128) $ 7,031   $ 51 $ 6,927   $ 287   $ 7,318

Operating Expenses (excluding

depreciation and amortization)   4,146   240   51   4,437   33  4,179   179   4,616
Segment reclassifications (5)   (7)  —   7   —   —   (7)   —   —

Operating Cash Flow  $ 2,737  $ 43  ($ 186) $ 2,594   $ 18 $ 2,755   $ 108   $ 2,702
Depreciation and Amortization   1,388   44   (56)  1,376   14  1,402   81   1,457
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 1,349  ($ 1) ($ 130) $ 1,218   $ 4 $ 1,353   $ 27   $ 1,245

Capital Expenditures  $ 1,331  ($ 2) $ 15  $ 1,344   $ 52 $ 1,383   $ 53   $ 1,397

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007
Revenue  $29,305  $ 1,314  $ 276  $30,895   $ 129 $29,434   $ 128   $31,023

Operating Expenses (excluding

depreciation and amortization)   17,383   1,028   698   19,109   75  17,458   75   19,184
Operating Cash Flow  $11,922  $ 286  ($ 422) $ 11,786   $ 54 $ 11,976   $ 53   $ 11,839
Depreciation and Amortization   5,924   223   61   6,208   30  5,954   28   6,236
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 5,998  $ 63  ($ 483) $ 5,578   $ 24 $ 6,022   $ 25   $ 5,603

Capital Expenditures  $ 5,993  $ 35  $ 130  $ 6,158   $ 11 $ 6,004   $ 11   $ 6,169

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006
Revenue  $24,100  $ 1,053  ($ 187) $24,966   $ 2,440 $26,540   $ 2,829   $27,795

Segment reclassifications (5)   (58)  1   57   —   —   (58)   —   —
Revenue  $24,042  $ 1,054  ($ 130) $24,966   $ 2,440 $26,482   $ 2,829   $27,795

Operating Expenses (excluding

depreciation and amortization)   14,396   812   316   15,524   1,552  15,948   1,799   17,323
Segment reclassifications (5)   (21)  3   18   —   —   (21)   —   —

Operating Cash Flow  $ 9,667  $ 239  ($ 464) $ 9,442   $ 888 $10,555   $ 1,030   $10,472
Depreciation and Amortization   4,657   167   (1)  4,823   652  5,309   721   5,544
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 5,010  $ 72  ($ 463) $ 4,619   $ 236 $ 5,246   $ 309   $ 4,928

Capital Expenditures  $ 4,244  $ 16  $ 135  $ 4,395   $ 411 $ 4,655   $ 307   $ 4,702

(1) Pro forma data is adjusted only for timing of acquisitions or dispositions and does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost

savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma results are presented as if the acquisitions and dispositions
were effective on January 1, 2006. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

(2) From August 1, 2006 to December 31, 2006, the cable segment includes the operating results of the cable systems serving Houston, TX as a result of the
dissolution of our cable partnership with Time Warner. This adjustment is reversed in the Corporate, Other and Eliminations column to reconcile to our